
TABLE 2.  Ethnicity, Race and County of Residence of Mother, Oregon
Resident Births, 2011

County of
Residence

Total
Births

Non-Hispanic Single Mention Race

Hispanic4

White Black
AI/

AN1 Asian
NH/
PI2

Other/
NS3

Multiple
Races

Total .............. 45,136 30,888 934 532 2,103 271 95 1,378 8,718

Baker ............ 164 138 – 3 – – 1 7 15
Benton .......... 760 575 3 2 45 1 – 24 103
Clackamas .... 3,824 2,938 37 17 190 6 9 90 518
Clatsop ......... 430 349 2 1 6 3 2 11 56
Columbia ...... 482 423 1 6 5 – 2 11 32
Coos ............. 577 480 2 16 8 – – 19 50

Crook ............ 176 148 – 3 4 – – 3 18
Curry ............. 185 161 – 2 1 – – 8 13
Deschutes ..... 1,696 1,398 5 8 17 1 1 49 212
Douglas ........ 1,086 955 4 16 11 1 – 28 69
Gilliam ........... 15 12 – – – 1 – – 2
Grant ............. 67 63 – – 1 – – – 3

Harney .......... 65 57 – 5 – 1 – – 2
Hood River .... 277 126 – 2 3 1 – 5 137
Jackson ........ 2,355 1,769 9 28 28 8 6 77 420
Jefferson ....... 314 119 – 91 – 1 – 9 90
Josephine ..... 760 639 3 12 5 1 1 34 65
Klamath ........ 825 576 5 52 5 2 2 38 144

Lake .............. 68 57 – 3 – – – 2 6
Lane .............. 3,469 2,670 21 35 89 5 14 168 427
Lincoln .......... 417 287 3 13 5 2 1 29 76
Linn ............... 1,478 1,216 3 8 12 2 1 41 178
Malheur ......... 441 206 4 2 2 – 1 3 223
Marion ........... 4,374 2,498 33 42 82 59 5 65 1,584

Morrow .......... 172 88 – 1 – – 1 2 79
Multnomah .... 9,498 5,999 657 42 711 113 15 381 1,528
Polk ............... 858 618 2 21 16 7 – 21 173
Sherman ....... 20 17 – – – – – – 3
Tillamook ...... 241 177 – 6 2 – – 7 48
Umatilla ......... 1,056 599 2 33 12 1 1 16 391

Union ............ 318 267 1 5 2 9 1 9 17
Wallowa ........ 54 48 – 1 1 – – – 4
Wasco ........... 284 188 – 8 2 6 – 6 71
Washington ... 7,173 4,197 131 33 819 39 27 193 1,703
Wheeler ........ 9 8 – – – – – – 1
Yamhill .......... 1,147 821 6 15 19 1 4 22 257

Unknown ....... 1 1 – – – – – – –

– Quantity is zero.
     See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 2.  Ethnicity, Race and County of Residence of Mother, Oregon
Resident Births, 2011 (Continued)

County of
Residence

Total
Births

Multiple Mention Race and Ethnicity

White Black
AI/

AN1 Asian
NH/
PI2

Other NS3 Hispanic4

Total .............. 45,136 39,004 1,339 1,443 2,600 461 1,691 446 8,718

Baker ............ 164 152 1 9 1 – 9 – 15
Benton .......... 760 692 7 11 60 8 12 2 103
Clackamas .... 3,824 3,450 58 61 229 25 63 50 518
Clatsop ......... 430 385 5 10 11 3 33 – 56
Columbia ...... 482 463 3 20 7 1 1 3 32
Coos ............. 577 545 4 33 11 2 4 3 50

Crook ............ 176 162 – 5 5 1 4 3 18
Curry ............. 185 179 – 10 2 – 3 – 13
Deschutes ..... 1,696 1,603 8 38 34 11 50 11 212
Douglas ........ 1,086 1,032 7 36 21 4 24 4 69
Gilliam ........... 15 14 – – – 1 – – 2
Grant ............. 67 65 – 1 1 – – – 3

Harney .......... 65 58 – 5 – 1 1 1 2
Hood River .... 277 269 – 5 5 1 – 2 137
Jackson ........ 2,355 2,077 26 99 49 16 124 85 420
Jefferson ....... 314 162 1 113 2 3 29 17 90
Josephine ..... 760 707 5 49 11 5 21 6 65
Klamath ........ 825 656 15 87 13 5 98 2 144

Lake .............. 68 65 – 4 1 – – – 6
Lane .............. 3,469 3,040 59 182 130 19 208 75 427
Lincoln .......... 417 364 7 37 8 5 30 4 76
Linn ............... 1,478 1,409 15 38 25 7 21 15 178
Malheur ......... 441 426 4 5 4 – 5 1 223
Marion ........... 4,374 3,651 53 89 110 67 494 18 1,584

Morrow .......... 172 146 1 1 – 1 23 3 79
Multnomah .... 9,498 7,640 845 237 849 160 175 75 1,528
Polk ............... 858 729 6 36 23 10 84 – 173
Sherman ....... 20 20 – – – – – – 3
Tillamook ...... 241 232 1 9 5 – 1 – 48
Umatilla ......... 1,056 891 10 41 18 5 105 9 391

Union ............ 318 292 1 14 3 11 6 4 17
Wallowa ........ 54 49 – 1 1 – 3 – 4
Wasco ........... 284 264 1 12 2 8 – 3 71
Washington ... 7,173 6,016 186 111 934 78 50 45 1,703
Wheeler ........ 9 9 – – – – – – 1
Yamhill .......... 1,147 1,089 10 34 25 3 10 5 257

Unknown ....... 1 1 – – – – – – –

– Quantity is zero.
1 Includes American Indian & Alaskan Native.
2 Includes Native Hawaiian & Pacific Islander.
3 NS indicates race not stated.
4 Includes any race.


